Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H24000418900 3)))



H240004189003ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-6380	-1 .	2[
From:		2:	2024
	Account Name : M. BURR KEIM COMPANY	3	9
	Account Number : I19990000242	<u> </u>	930
	Phone : (215)563-8113	20 T	N
	Fax Number : (215)977-9386	SE.	Ö
		تيراذ	=
**(Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for fo	rtučė,	AM II:
	annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	있	T: 0
	Email Address:	55.	_

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

(((H240004189003)))

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name Lava Funding LLC	Jurisdiction New Jersey	Form/Entity Type LLC
SECOND. The most name form/antitude	d inni-direton afeka susududu	na nashi an an fallassini
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity t		•
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Lava Funding South LLC	Florida	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

2024 DEC 20 AM 11: 01

Ta;

(((H240004189003)))

FOUR	TH: Please check one of the bo	exes that apply	to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)	
Ø	This entity exists before the me are attached.	rger and is a do	omestic filing en	ntity, the amendment, i	f any to its public organic record
	This entity is created by the me	rger and is a do	mestic filing er	ntity, the public organic	record is attached.
	This entity is created by the me liability partnership, its stateme			liability limited partner	rship or a domestic limited
	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:	at does not hav partment may s	e a certificate o send any proces	f authority to transact less served pursuant to s.	ousiness in this state. The 605.0117 and Chapter 48,
SIXTH days aff	This entity agrees to pay any nation and 605.1061-605.1072, F. is if other than the date of filing ter the date this document is filed Lary 1, 2025	S. , the delayed ef	fective date of 1	he merger, which cann	
Jani	ualy 1, 2025	<u> </u>			
	If the date inserted in this block ocument's effective date on the				ents, this date will not be listed
SEVEN	ITH: Signature(s) for Each Part	ty:			Typed or Printed
Name o	f Entity/Organization:	Sig	na rtyc (s)		Name of Individual:
Lav	a Funding LLC		/ h		John Barrasso
Lava	Funding South LL	<u> </u>	1)12_		John Barrasso
			'/		2024
Согрога	ations:	-	•	esident or Officer	DEC
General	partnerships:			ature of incorporator.) or authorized person	20
	Limited Partnerships:		generar partner ill general partr		
Non-Flo	orida Limited Partnerships: Liability Companies:	Signature of a	general partner a authorized pe		AMII: 01
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Com	ралу:	\$ 25.00	For each Corporation	
	For each Limited Partnership:		\$52.50	For each General Pr	
	For each Other Business Entity:		\$25.00	Certified Copy (or	

To:

. . . .

(((H240004189003)))

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") made on December 17, 2024, by and between LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC a Florida limited liability company and LAVA FUNDING LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, (Lava Funding South LLC and Lava Funding LLC each a "Company" and together the "Companies"). The Companies, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 42:2C-74 of the New Jersey Revised Limited Liability Company Act and § 605.1025 of the Florida Statutes of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act hereby adopt this Plan of Merger:

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, the Companies are engaged in various commercial real estate lending activities; and

WHEREAS, the Companies consider it desirable and in their respective best interests that Lava Funding LLC (a "Merged Company") be merged with and into Lava Funding South LLC (the "Surviving Company") according to the laws of the states of Florida and New Jersey (the "Merger");

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, conditions and agreements hereinafter contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed by and among the Companies as follows:

Effective Date. The effective date of the Merger shall be January 1, 2025 (the "Effective Time"). The Merger shall have the effect provided for in the New Jersey Revised Limited Liability Company Act and the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

Surviving Company. The Company to survive the Merger is the Surviving Company, which shall continue under the name LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC.

No Amendment. No amendment to the Certificate of Formation or the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company is to be effected as part of this Merger.

Ownership of Companies. The ownership of each Company is as follows:

LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC

Member Name	Percent Interest
John Barrasso	2.0%
John Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
Michele Barrasso Truste	
Michele Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
John Barrasso Trustee	

(((H240004189003)))

LAVA FUNDING LLC

Member Name	Percent Interest
John Barrasso	2.0%
John Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
Michele Barrasso Trustee	
Michele Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
John Barrasso Trustee	

Adoption of Plan. This Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly adopted and approved by the unanimous consent of the members of the Companies, all of whom have signed this Plan of Merger indicating their consent and agreement to this Plan of Merger.

Plan of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is as follows:

The Operating Agreement of Lava Funding South LLC, as in effect on the effective date of the Merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company and shall not be changed or amended by the Merger. The Surviving Company reserves the right and power to alter, amend, change, or appeal any of the provisions contained in said agreement.

The way the Merger is to be carried out will be as follows: At and as of the Effective Time, the separate existence of the Merged Company, and all of its property, rights, privileges, and franchises, of whatsoever nature and description, shall be transferred to, vest in, and devolve upon the Surviving Company, without further act or deed, confirmatory deeds, assignments, or other like instruments, when deemed desirable by the Surviving Company to evidence such transfer, vesting, or devolution of any property, right privilege or franchise, shall at any time, or from time to time, be made and delivered in the name of the Merged Company by any of the members thereof. Immediately after the Effective Time, the ownership of the Surviving Company shall be as follows:

LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC

Member Name	Percent Interest
John Barrasso	2.0%
John Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
Michele Barrasso Trustee	
Michele Barrasso Irrevocable Trust,	49.0%
John Barrasso Trustee	

The Surviving Company may, at any time after the Effective Time, take any action (including executing and delivering any document) in the name and on behalf of the Surviving Company or Merged Company to carry out and effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Agreement and Plan of Merger.

To:

(((H240004189003)))

The undersigned have executed this Plan of Merger as of the date first written above.

LAVA FUNDING SOUTH LLC
Ву:
John Barrasso, Manager
<i>[</i>
LAVA FUNDING LLC
By: / //
John Barrasso, Manager
/
Members of Lava Funding South LLC
A L
John Barrasso, Member
./
JOHN BARRASSO IRREVOCABLE TRUST
By Midele Barrasso
Michele Barrasso, Trustee
,
MICHELE BARRASSO IRREVOCABLE TRUST
WICHELE BARRASSO IRREVOCABLE TROST
Ву:
John Barrasso, Trustee
/

Members of Lava Funding LLC

John Barrasso, Member

JOHN BARRASSO IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Michele Barrasso, Trustee

Fram: M. BURR KEIM CO Fax: +12159779386 To:

Fax: +18506176380

Page: 7 of 7 12/20/2024 2:58 PM

(((H240004189003)))

MICHELE BARRASSO IRREVOCABLE

TRUST

By: John Barrasso, Trustee